
2022-23 

NCC cadets of the college has participated in Har 
GharTiranga Abhiyan. Cadets participated in awareness rally 
organised on 15-08-2022. Total cadets participated:80. 

Khelo India Prize Winner NCC cadets Ayush Dhaka flagged 
national flag in the college on the occasion of Independence 
day on 15-08-2022. 

THEfèrenTT 

1/13 
PNLK S.GOVT COLLEGE, ROHTAK 



PLRSGOVT COLLEGE, ROHTAN 

NCC cadetsAryan Balhara HR/20/SDA/250114 and cdt. Nitin 
RatheeHR/20/SDAV250114 participated in Rock Climbing Camp from 
01 to 06 September 2022 at Pithoragarh. 



Rank 

This is to certify that Regimental No. 

SU 

Father's Name 

Unit 

S CERTIFICATE 

Name 

VIKAS 

Placq ( 
fai 

Date 

NCC 

Place- PITHORAGA RH 

ARYANN 

CAMP aTTARA 

PRiORAGHARH 

HR 20 SDA 250 |14 

1 HR BN NCC RoHTAK 

faur�/ HEfaurt� 
School / College P+ NRS G RoHTAK 

sEA022 

BALHARA 

BALHARA 

Participated in National Cadet Corps ROCK CLIMBING & TRAINING CAMP 

His/ Her conduct during the camp has been Satisfactory/Good / Very 

Good/Exemplay. 

From Ol-Q9- 2022To 06- 09- 2022 

Ca RTCUTTARAKHAND 
Pithoragarh 



G 

ABING 
& TRAINING 

CAMP, OTTA 

Rank. 

Father's Name 

Unit. 

This is to certify that Regimental No. HR 20SDA 2S0120 

School / College 

CDT 

Place 

Place<: 
fe 

Name 

NCC 

3 CERTIFICATE 

PARVEEN 

se 

lHR BN NCC ROHTAk 

Participated in National Cadet Corps ROCK CLIMBING & TRAINING CAMP 

NITIN 

DoteSE 622 

P4 NRS Gc RoHTAK 

PARAGHARH 

TARAKHAND 

His / Her conduct during the camp has been Satisfactory/ Good / Very 

Good /Exemplary. 

PITHORAGARH_From 0l- 09-2O22 -To 06- 69- 2022 

Carhp Commantnt 
RCTC UTTARAKHAND 

Pithoragarh 



Sr. No. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

0S 

10 

11 

12 

14 

19 

Regt. No. 

HR/2/SDA250110 

HR/21/SDA250113 
HR/21/SDA250115 

Nominal Roll of NCC Cadets for Army Attachment Camp, Sri Ganganagar (Rajasthan) (1S-30 September 2022) 

HR/21/SDA250118 

HR/21/SDA2S0124 

ANO 

HR/21/SDA/250116 Cdt 

HR/21/SDA/250131 

Rank 

HR/21/SDA250147 
HR/21/SDA/250148 

HR21/SDA/250150 
HR/21/SDA 250151 

HR/21/SDA250153 

Cdt 

HR/21/SDA/250156 

Cdt 

Cdt 

Cd 

HR/21/SDA250140 Cdt 

HR/21/SDA/250144 

Cd 

Cd 
Cdt 

Cdt 

Cdt 
Cdt 

Cdt 

Name 

Bintu 

Kapil 
Ajay Kumar 

YAshvardhan 

Sankit 
Rajat Jakhar 

Yogesh 
|Rohit 

Sachin 
Abhisbek 

Yogesh Kumar 
Rav 

Sonu 
Aman Kumar 

Robit 

PL N.RS Govt. College Rohtak 

Father NAme 

Jagbir 
Ani 

Gaiender 
Singh 
Parveen 
Kumar 
Narender 

Mukesh 

Jakhar 
Samsher Sngh 
Mangat Ram 

Hariom 
Ravnder 

Ashok Kumar 
Pawan Dutt 
Satywan 
Pawan 
Bhardwaj 
Satish 

Date of Birth Age in Yrs 

27-11-2002 

22-11-2002 

01-01-2004 

26-07-2004 

04-02-2004 

19-01-2004 

17-10-2003 
17-08-2002 

10-08-2003 
09-09-2003 

01-01-2003 
25-07-2004 

01-11-2003 

26-12-2002 

07-09-2002 

20 

20 

18 

18 

18 

19 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 
19 

20 

20 

Unit 

1 Har. Bn NCC Robtak 

1 Har. Ba NCC Rohtak 
Har. Ba NCC Rohtak 

Har. Bn NCC Robtalk 

Har. Bn NCC Rohtalk 

Har. Ba NCC Rohtak 

1 Har, Ba NCC Rohtak 

Har, Bn NCC Robtak 

Har. Bn NCC Rohtak 

Har. Bn NCC Robtak 
| Har. Bn NCC Robtak 
Har. Bn NCC Rohtak 

Har. Ba NCC Rohtal 

I Har. Bn NCC Rohtak 

1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak 

Mobile No. 

9992760506 

8059208478 

7404187872 

8307256757 

7988416431 

7988734517 

9050578621 

9306248718 

9518867943 

8396004042 

7056040457 

8149904018 
9991089442 

8295498766 

Govt/Pvt. 

Principal 
PL NRS Gost. College Robtak 

Govt. 

Govt 

Govt. 

Govt. 

Govt. 

Govt. 

Govt. 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt. 

Govt. 

Gov 

Govt 

Govt. 

99927939221 Govt 

15 cadets of the college have participated in Army attachment 
held at Sri Ganganagar (Rajasthan) (15-30 September 2022). 

Cadets of the college participated in Run for Unity held in MDU Ro 
on 31-10-2022. Total cadets participated in the event: 30. 

Two NCC cadets: SUO Aryana and UO Nikhil represented the 1H: 
NCC Rohtak in Group level best cadet competition held in Bhiwani on 0 
2022. 

10 Cadets of the college have participated in Run for Unity in MD 
31-10-2022. 

20 Cadets of the college have participated in Puneet Sankalp Ab 
at Tilyar Lake Rohtak on 24 November 2022. 

10 Cadets of the college have participated in Blood donation cam 
by 1 Har Bn NCC Rohtak at PTC Sunaria on 22 November 2022. 

An Extension lecture on Map reading was organized in the colle 



25 November 2022. Lt. Somvir Singh, Govt. college Dubaldhan has deli 
the lecture. 

Soogle 

Rohtak, Haryana, India 
00 Main Power House Chowk, opposite Neki Ram Col 

Comer Shop, Dev Colony, Rohtak, Haryana 124001, n 
Lat 28.886104° 

Long 76.609739° 

GPS M 

25/11/22 02:05 PM GMT +05:30 

22 Cadets of the college have participated in Josh run of 5 km. o 
11-2022 on the occasion of NCC day. Cadet Nitish HR21SDA/250138 
secured third position in the run. Many other cadets also secured posi 
from 4 to 10. 



TGRT HTR, HrRT 

Cadets of the college has participated and taken oath regarding 

obeying traffic rules with volunteers of NSS and YRC in the college. Principal, 

Major Dinesh Saharan has motivated the cadets tO spread the awareness of 

traffic rules in the society. Total cadets participated: 20. 

EPGPsMap Camer 

Rohtak, HR,India 
Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, 
124001, HR, India 
Lat 28.885926, Long 76.609778 
12/09/2022 11:30 AM GMT+05:30 

Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera 

NCC Cadet of the college Tanuj got All India Third Rank in NCC Special 

Entry Scheme in 53° Batch 2023. 

L 



1 Candidates who have not submitted copies of all semester marksheets, Degree/Provisional degree certificate and other requisite documents as mentioned in course notification are required to 
submit immediately a self attested scanned copy of the same on 'Feedback/Query' option on our 

Joining Letters (JLs) will be issued as per MERIT SUbject to Vacancy, Medical ftness, 
submission of requisite documents, verification of NCC 'C' certificate from DG NCC and Battle 
casualty certificate from AGIMP-5(D) and meeting all eligibility criteria as per course notification. 
Inclusion of name in the merit list does not confirmn issue of joining letter to the candidate. 
3. Documentation, final educational result and Medical Examination of candidates have not 
been taken into account in preparing the Merit list. 

Merit No Vacancy- 50* (45 for General Category and 05 for Wards of Batle Casualties of Army personnel) 
General 

2 

4 

5 
6 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

MERIT LIST : NCC (SPLIENTRY- 69" (MEN) COURSE APR 2023) 

23 
24 
25 

Roll No 

800004 

801551 
800081 
803965 

808071 
808414 
800193 
806192 
800056 
804213 
808213 
810818 
800936 

804020 
808609 
803826 
803703 
802242 
806132 
801557 
801818 
803757 
804182 
802758 
806159 

HARSH DAHIYA 

RIMPU CHAUHAN 
TANUJ 
NITIN BHANDARI 
ROHIT KUMAR 
PANKAJ PARMAR 
GORAV SINGH 

NAVEEN SHARMA 
ABHIMANYU SINGH 
RAJESH KUMAR G 
MINGACHAN AHAONAO 

PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE 
LAWANIA NAMAN SUBODH 

PARMAR SUMITKUMAR 
ADITYA PRADIP CHAVAN 

SAURABH SINGH RAWAT 
YOGESH SINGH NEGI 
ANUJ CHANDRASHEKHAR GHATATE DESET GANESAN 

Name 

< DINAGARAN 
HIMANSHU SHARMA 
PARSHWA ST 

L 

KADU JAGDISH SANJAY 
AADITYA BHATT 
RISHIKESH SINGH 

Blood donation camp was organized in the college in collaboration with 
YRC unit of the college. Total cadets participated in the camp were: 20. 

website www.joinindianarmy.nic.in or by Fax (No 011-26196205) 



Google 

yR 3 Hrd, 2023 ut: 8:30Kàà10s 

PRESENTS 

MARCH 

Rohtak, Haryana, India 
21 Power House, near Neki Ram College, Dev Colony, 

e GPS Map Camera 

Rohtak, Haryana 124001, India 
Lat 28.885872° 

Long 76.609817° 

NCC cadets of the college have participated and won several prizes in annual NCC fest held at GVM Girls College Sonipat during 14-15 March 2023. 

RLS COLLEGE, SONIPAT 

03/03/23 10:14 AM GMT +05:30 



A mega blood donation camp was organizsed by DSW, YRC, NCC 
Group headquarter and NSS in MDU Rohtak on 14 April 2023 to pay homage 
to martyrs of Jalianwala Bagh. Group Commander NCC Group Headquarter 
Rohtak were the chief guest on the occasion. 50 cadets of the college have 
participated and donated blood in the camp. 

Earth day was celebrated in the college by NCC units of the college on 
23 April 2023. Cadets have prepared various posters and charts to create 
mass awareness regarding environmental issues on the day. Cadets have 
planted saplings in the campus. Total cadets participated in the event: 32. 



H 

HAPPY 
EARTH 

DAY 2023 

PT. NRS. GOVT. COLLEGE 
1 HR BN NCC RTK 

International Day against drug abuse and illicit traffic was celet 

by the cadets of college on 26 June 2023. Total 30 cadets 

participated in the event. All cadets alongwith ANOs took the 

against drug abuse. 



> International Day against drug abuse and illicit traffic was celebrated 
by the cadets of college on 26 June 2023. Total 30 cadets have 

participated in the event. AIl cadets alongwith ANOS took the oath 
against drug abuse. 

1 

HR 
BN 

NCC 

ROHTAK 

WORLD ANTIHORUGSBAY 

ne 
ulh 
me 
and 
be 
drg 
fr 

1 

INA WRLD 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

