2022-23

- NCC cadets of the college has participated in Har GharTiranga Abhiyan. Cadets participated in awareness rally organised on 15-08-2022. Total cadets participated:80.
- Khelo India Prize Winner NCC cadets Ayush Dhaka flagged national flag in the college on the occasion of Independence day on 15-08-2022.









 NCC cadetsAryan Balhara HR/20/SDA/250114 and cdt. Nitin RatheeHR/20/SDA/250114 participated in Rock Climbing Camp from 01 to 06 September 2022 at Pithoragarh.



E CERTIFICATE & CONTRACTOR OF TRAINING CAMP CUTTARANTAL SECOND CONTRACTOR OF TRAINING CONTRACTOR OF TRAININ

§ CERTIFICATE

प्रमाणित किया जाता है This is to certify t	है कि संख्या hat Regimental No. <u>HR 20 SDA 250 114</u>
रँक Rank SUO	नाम NameARYAN BALHARA
पिता का नाम Father's Name _	VIKAS BALHARA
यूनिट Unit	I HR BN NCC ROHTAK
विद्यालय / महाविद्य School / College	PH NRS GIC KOHTAK
ने राष्ट्रीय कैंडेट को	र के शिविर में भाग लिया।
स्थान Place PITHORE	Vational Cadet Corps ROCK CLIMBING & TRAINING CAMP दिनांक से तक AGARH From 01 - 09 - 2022 To 06 - 09 - 2022 ाचरण संतोषजनक / उत्तम / श्रेष्ठ / सर्वश्रेष्ठ रहा। uct during the camp has been Satisfactory / Good / Very ary.

PITHORAGIARH स्थान 0 2022 दिनांक Dated

RCEC UTTARAKHAND

Pithoragarh

E CERTIFICATE SE



S CERTIFICATE ?

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि संख्या This is to certify that Regimental No. <u>HR 20SDA 250120</u>
रॅंक नाम Rank CDT Name NITIN
पिता का नाम Father's Name PARVEEN
Unit 1 HR BN NCC ROHTAK
विद्यालय / महाविद्यालय School / College Pt NRS GC ROHTAK
ने राष्ट्रीय कैंडेट कोर के शिविर में भाग लिया।
Participated in National Cadet Corps ROCK CLIMBING & TRAINING CAMP स्थान दिनांक से तक Place PITHORAGIARH From 01-09-2022 To 06-09-2022 शिविर में इनका आचरण संतोषजनक / उत्तम / श्रेष्ठ / सर्वश्रेष्ठ रहा।
शिविर में इनकी आयरण सिर्तापुर्वापुर्व शिविर में इनकी आयरण सिर्तापुर्व शिवर शिवर शिवर शिवर शिवर शिवर शिवर शिव

स्थान

PHTHORAGIARH

Camp C Amandant Camp Commandant RCTC UTTARAKHAND

Pt. N.R.S Govt. College Rohtak Nominal Roll of NCC Cadets for Army Attachment Camp, Sri Ganganagar (Rajasthan) (15-30 September 2022)

Sr. No.	Regt. No.	Rank	Name	Father Name	Date of Birth	Age in Yrs	Unit	Mobile No.	Govt./Pvt
01	HR/21/SDA/250110	Cdt	Bintu	Jagbir	27-11-2002	20	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	9992760506	Govt.
02	HR/21/SDA/250113	Cdt	Kapil	Anil	22-11-2002	20	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	8059208478	Govt.
03	HR/21/SDA/250115	Cdt	Ajay Kumar	Gajender Singh	01-01-2004	18	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	7404187872	Govt.
04	HR/21/SDA/250116	Cdt	Yashvardhan	Parveen Kumar	26-07-2004	18	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	8307256757	Govt.
05	HR/21/SDA/250118	Cdt	Sankit	Narender Singh	04-02-2004	18	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	7988416431	Govt.
06	HR/21/SDA/250124	Cdt	Rajat Jakhar	Mukesh Jakhar	19-01-2004	18	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	7988734517	Govt.
07	HR/21/SDA/250131	Cdt	Yogesh	Samsher Singh	17-10-2003	19	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	9050578621	Govt.
08	HR/21/SDA/250140	Cdt	Rohit	Mangat Ram	17-08-2002	20	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	9306248718	Govt.
09	HR/21/SDA/250144	Cdt	Sachin	Hariom	10-08-2003	19	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	9518867943	Govt.
10	HR/21/SDA/250147	Cdt	Abhishek	Ravinder	09-09-2003	19	1 Har. Bn NCC Robtak	8396004042	Govt.
11	HR/21/SDA/250148	Cdt	Yogesh Kumar	Ashok Kumar	01-01-2003	19	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	7056040457	Govt.
12	HR/21/SDA/250150	Cdt	Ravi	Pawan Dutt	25-07-2004	18	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	8149904018	Govt.
13	HR/21/SDA/250151	Çdt	Sonu	Satywan	01-11-2003	19	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	9991089442	Govt.
14	HR/21/SDA/250153	Çdt	Aman Kumar	Pawan Bhardwaj	26-12-2002	20	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	8295498766	Govt.
15	HR/21/SDA/250156	Cdt	Rohit	Satish	07-09-2002	20	1 Har. Bn NCC Rohtak	99927939221	Govt.

ANO

Principal Pt. NRS Govt. College Rohtak

- ➤ 15 cadets of the college have participated in Army attachment of held at Sri Ganganagar (Rajasthan) (15-30 September 2022).
- ➤ Cadets of the college participated in Run for Unity held in MDU Roon 31-10-2022. Total cadets participated in the event: 30.
- Two NCC cadets: SUO Aryana and UO Nikhil represented the 1H NCC Rohtak in Group level best cadet competition held in Bhiwani on 0 2022.
- ➤ 10 Cadets of the college have participated in Run for Unity in MD 31-10-2022.
- ➤ 20 Cadets of the college have participated in Puneet Sankalp Ab at Tilyar Lake Rohtak on 24 November 2022.
- ➤ 10 Cadets of the college have participated in Blood donation cam by 1 Har Bn NCC Rohtak at PTC Sunaria on 22 November 2022.
- An Extension lecture on Map reading was organized in the colleg

25 November 2022. Lt. Somvir Singh, Govt. college Dubaldhan has delive the lecture.





➤ 22 Cadets of the college have participated in Josh run of 5 km. o 11-2022 on the occasion of NCC day. Cadet Nitish HR21SDA/250138 secured third position in the run. Many other cadets also secured posi from 4 to 10.

धिक से हरियाणा आदती एसोसिएशन, ज्जर से स्पेश गर्ग पूर्व ज्वापार मंडल प्रधान, द्रव किया आनंद गोयल ज्वापार मंडल प्रधान, इक सुरेंद्र नितित गर्ग ,अजब मंगला प्रधान अग्रवाल सम्मेलन हैलीमंडी,

लेने की अपील की तथा विधिवत निमंत्रण पत्र दिखा। दोनों ही बैठकों में समाज के लोगों ने भागोदरी मुनिश्चित करने का पूरा आस्वाजन उनका व प्रातमा वृक्षआ का लग रोल मंडिल का काम करेगी जिससे वृक्ष देश सेवा के लिये प्रेरण प्राप्त कर स्केवी की कृंद्

ते. स्पे साहित कम के परिवारजन जिनके : ने घर भारत माता के वीर सपूत ने : दन जन्म तिवा और जिसने भारत माता :

एनसीसी दिवस पर फर्स्ट हरियाणा बटालियन एनसीसी मे जोश रन का आयोजन

तेताव के कमन अधिवारी करें।
एस के विकारण के निष्य में
एस के विकारण के निष्य में
एस के विकारण के निष्य में
एस करिया पर परिष्य प्रतिप्रतिप्रति में
सान के विकारण कि प्रतिप्रतिप्रति में
सान के विकारण कि प्रतिप्रति में
स्वीति के विकारण कि वि



रन् एस्कजक कोलाज राहतक, तृतीय स्थान अंजली पीड़त नेकी राम कोलाज राहतक ने प्राप्त किया। सभी विजेता प्रतिभागियों को बटालियन कमान ऑफकारी द्वारा पुरस्कार देकर सम्मानित किया नथा। फर्क्स हरियाला प्रत्यक्षेत्री ब्यालियन के सहस्वक कर्मचार्ग सहेंट को डीजीएनसीसी की और में मिसने पर कमान अधिकार्ग ने कम्ट्रीजन, प्रशंसा पत्र देका सम्मानित किया। एनसीसी डे के अवस्म पर कर्मन एसके बिजार्गण्या ने सभी कैहेट्स को संबोधित करते हुए सभी को

जान तथा जानिय आप असी कर्मन को स्थान नवाब में प्रा करने के लिए क्लेक्बर ते तथी आप असे उस वृक्ता को डिल्मा को की अपूर्वत तथे वर्षों को की अपूर्वत तथे की अस्त में से अपूर्वत तथे की अस्त में से अपूर्वत तथे की अस्त में से उसमा नीहर तथे किया मांत्र विद्यान में से अस्त मांत्र की अस्ति की अस्ति हैं मांत्र में देवना की अस्ति हैं मांत्र में देवना की अस्ति हैं मांत्र में देवना की स्वा मांत्र में देवना की स्वा मांत्र में देवना की स्व

पिहोवा के श्री गोविंदानंद आश्रम में कन्या



जोश रन में अमन व तनीषा प्रथम



युट मह

विद्यालय र हिर्मुन

रिटौली राज

विद्यालय में श् कार्यक्रम क प्राचार्य डॉ. रि की देखरेख में में मुख्य अति मंत्री कृष्णमूर् अशोक कु रिटायर्ड तह कुंडू और उ अतिथि रहे रिटौली सरपं भी हिस्सा रि डॉ. सतीश :

बद्ध

एनसीसी दिवस पर फर्स्ट हरियाणा बटालियन एनसीसी में जोश रन का आयोजन

रोहतक संजय पांचाल रोहतक, फर्स्ट हरियाणा एनसीसी बटालियन रोहतक के कमान अधिकारी कर्नल एस के बिजारिणया के नेतृत्व में एनसीसी दिवस के उपलक्ष में जोश रन महर्षि दयानंद युनिवर्सिटी परिसर मे



यूनिवर्सिटी परिसर में कमान अधिकारी कर्नल एस के बिजारिणया किया गया। दौड़ का शुभार्रभ कमान अधिकारी कर्नल एस के बिजारिणया द्वारा इंडी दिखाकर सभी केडेट्स लड़कों व लड़िकयों को दौड़ाया गया 5 किलोमीटर की दौड़ के अंदर बॉयज कैडेट्स प्रथम स्थान अमन मिलक जाट कॉलेज रोहतक, द्वितीय स्थान साहिल गौड़ ब्राह्मण डिग्नी कॉलेज रोहतक, तृतीय स्थान निर्तिन एनआरएस कॉलेज रोहतक ने प्राप्त किया गर्ल्स कैडेट्स प्रथम स्थान तनीषा गवनेमेंट सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल भाली गर्ल्स कैडेट्स प्रथम स्थान तनीषा गवनेमेंट सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल भाली गर्ल्स कैडेट्स प्रथम स्थान तनीषा गवनेमेंट सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल भाली अंजली पंडित नेकी राम कॉलेज रोहतक ने प्राप्त किया। सभी विजेता प्रतिभागियों को बटालियन कमान अधिकारी द्वारा पुरस्कार देकर सम्मानित प्रतिभागियों को बटालियन कमान अधिकारी द्वारा पुरस्कार देकर सम्मानित किया। एनसीसी बटालियन के सहायक कर्मचारी मेहेंद्र किया गया। फर्स्ट हिरयाणा एनसीसी बटालियन के सहायक कर्मचारी मेहेंद्र को डीजीएनसीसी की ओर से मिलने पर कमान अधिकारी ने कम्डेशन, प्रशंसा पत्र देकर सम्मानित किया। एनसीसी डे के अवसर पर कर्नल एसके प्रशंसा पत्र देकर सम्मानित किया। एनसीसी डे के अवसर पर कर्नल एसके विजारिणया ने सभी कैडेट्स को संबोधित करते हुए सभी को एनसीसी की बिजारिणया ने सभी कैडेट्स को संबोधित करते हुए सभी को एनसीसी की विमार्ता हो और आपके कंधों पर किसी ना किसी क्षेत्र के अंदर राष्ट्र की निमार्ता हो और आपके कंधों पर किसी ना किसी क्षेत्र के अंदर राष्ट्र की निमार्ता हो और अपने कर्तव्य को हमेशा तत्परता से पूरा करने के लिए कर्तव्यबद्ध रहे तभी अपने कर्तव्य को हमेशा तत्परता से पूरा करने के लिए कर्तव्यबद्ध रहे तभी अपने कर्तव्य को हमेशा तत्परता से पूरा करने के लिए कर्तव्यबद्ध रहे तभी अपने कर्तव्य को हमेशा तत्परता से पूरा करने के लिए कर्तव्यबद्ध रहे तभी अपने कर्तव्य का हमेशा तत्परता से पूरा करने के लिए कर्तव्यबद्ध रहे तभी अपने कर्तव्यव्य होगी। इस अवसर पर मेजर दलबीर कौशिक सुबेदार मेजर की अनुभूति होगी। इस अवसर पर मेजर दलबीर कौशिक सुबेदार मेजर की अनुभूति होगी। इस अवसर पर मेजर दलबीर कौशिक सुबेदार मेजर की अनुभूति होगी। स्थार जीसीआई सरोज सीटीओ अनिल डूडी, विवेक डागी भारद्वाज, सोमीयर जीसीआई सरीज सीटीओ अनिल डूडी, विवेक डागी भारद्वाज सभी स्वार्य स्थार पर सिक्त होगी।

➤ Cadets of the college has participated and taken oath regarding obeying traffic rules with volunteers of NSS and YRC in the college. Principal, Major Dinesh Saharan has motivated the cadets to spread the awareness of traffic rules in the society. Total cadets participated: 20.



➤ NCC Cadet of the college Tanuj got All India Third Rank in NCC Special Entry Scheme in 53rd Batch 2023.



MERIT LIST: NCC (SPL) ENTRY- 53TH (MEN) COURSE (APR 2023)

Candidates who have not submitted copies of all semester marksheets, Degree/Provisional degree certificate and other requisite documents as mentioned in course notification are required to submit immediately a self attested scanned copy of the same on 'Feedback/Query' option on our website www.joinindianarmy.nic.in or by Fax (No 011-26196205)

2. Joining Letters (JLs) will be issued as per MERIT subject to Vacancy, Medical fitness, submission of requisite documents, verification of NCC 'C' certificate from DG NCC and Battle submission.

casualty certificate from AG/MP-5(D) and meeting all eligibility criteria as per course notification.

Inclusion of name in the merit list does not confirm issue of joining letter to the candidate.

Documentation, final educational result and Medical Examination of candidates have not been taken into account in preparing the Merit list.

Vacancy - 50* (45 for General Category and 05 for Wards of Battle Casualties of Army

Vacancy - 50		Category and 05 for Wards of Battle Casualties of Army personnel)
Merit No	Roll No	Name
General		
11	800004	HARSH DAHIYA
2	801551	RIMPU CHAUHAN
3	800081	TANUJ
4	803965	NITIN BHANDARI
5	808071	ROHIT KUMAR
6	808414	PANKAJ PARMAR
7	800193	GORAV SINGH
8	806192	NAVEEN SHARMA
9	800056	ABHIMANYU SINGH
10	804213	RAJESH KUMAR G
11	808213	MINGACHAN AHAONAO
12	810818	PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE
13	800935	LAWANIA NAMAN SUBODH
14	804020	PARMAR SUMITKUMAR
15	808609	ADITYA PRADIP CHAVAN
16	803826	SAURABH SINGH RAWAT
17	803703	YOGESH SINGH NEGI
18	802242	ANUJ CHANDRASHEKHAR GHATATE
19	806132	A J JEY GANESAN
20	801557	DEEPAK DINAGARAN
21	801818	HIMANSHU SHARMA
22	803757	PARSHWA S T
23	804182	KADU JAGDISH SANJAY
24	802758	AADITYA BHATT
25	806159	RISHIKESH SINGH

Blood donation camp was organized in the college in collaboration with YRC unit of the college. Total cadets participated in the camp were: 20.



➤ NCC cadets of the college have participated and won several prizes in annual NCC fest held at GVM Girls College Sonipat during 14-15 March 2023.



- ➤ A mega blood donation camp was organizsed by DSW, YRC, NCC Group headquarter and NSS in MDU Rohtak on 14 April 2023 to pay homage to martyrs of Jalianwala Bagh. Group Commander NCC Group Headquarter Rohtak were the chief guest on the occasion. 50 cadets of the college have participated and donated blood in the camp.
- ➤ Earth day was celebrated in the college by NCC units of the college on 23 April 2023. Cadets have prepared various posters and charts to create mass awareness regarding environmental issues on the day. Cadets have planted saplings in the campus. Total cadets participated in the event: 32.



HAPPY EARTH DAY 2023



PT. NRS. GOVT. COLLEGE 1 HR BN NCC RTK



International Day against drug abuse and illicit traffic was celeb by the cadets of college on 26 June 2023. Total 30 cadets

participated in the event. All cadets alongwith ANOs took the against drug abuse.

➤ International Day against drug abuse and illicit traffic was celebrated by the cadets of college on 26 June 2023. Total 30 cadets have

participated in the event. All cadets alongwith ANOs took the oath against drug abuse.

